DSP Switcher™ 88MG875z-x/
88MG876-x Series
5A Rated Output Current, Non-Isolated, Step-
Down Switching Regulator Module with AnyVolt-
age™ Technology
Advance Specifications, Patent Pending
Doc. No. MV-S102822-00, Rev. B
April 4, 2006

Doc. No. MV-S102822-00, Rev. B     Copyright © 2006 Marvell
Page 32 Document Classification: Proprietary Information April 4, 2006, Advance
Section 5.  Ordering Information
5.1 Ordering Part Numbers and Package Markings
Figure 18 shows the typical ordering part numbering scheme for the MDS-G76 part. Markings for the other vari-
ants are similar. For complete ordering information, contact your Marvell FAE or sales representative.
Figure 18: 88MG875z Sample Ordering Part Number
Figure 19: 88MG876 Sample Ordering Part Number
88MG875zA0-x
Part Number
Internal Marvell Code
B = 3.3V, E = 2.5V
Voltage Option LDO
Package Code
88MG876
Part Number
-A0-x
Internal Marvell Code
Package Code
Copyright © 2006 Marvell Doc. No. MV-S102822-00, Rev. B
April 4, 2006, Advance Document Classification: Proprietary Information  Page 33
Ordering Information
Ordering Part Numbers and Package Markings
The standard ordering part number for the respective solution is shown in Table 6.
Figure 20 shows a typical package marking and pin 1 location for the 88MG876 part. Markings for the other vari-
ants are similar.
Figure 20: 88MG876 Package Marking
Table 6: Ordering Part Numbers
Part Number Switcher
Output
Voltage
LDO
Output
Voltage
Rated
Output
Current
Ambient
Temperature
Range1
1. Any specifications that pertains to the operating temperature range -40°C to 85°C are assured by
design, characterization, and correlation with statistical process controls.
Package
88MG875B-S Programmable 3.3V 5A -40°C to 85°C 12-pin SIP
88MG875B-D Programmable 3.3V 5A -40°C to 85°C 9-pin DIP
88MG875B-T Programmable 3.3V 5A -40°C to 85°C 9-pin SMT
88MG875E-S Programmable 2.5V 5A -40°C to 85°C 12-pin SIP
88MG875E-D Programmable 2.5V 5A -40°C to 85°C 9-pin DIP
88MG875E-T Programmable 2.5V 5A -40°C to 85°C 9-pin SMT
88MG876-S Programmable -- 5A -40°C to 85°C 11-pin SIP
88MG876-D Programmable -- 5A -40°C to 85°C 8-pin DIP
88MG876-T Programmable -- 5A -40°C to 85°C 8-pin SMT
G76-X
YWW$ Lot Code
Part Number
Package Code